TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: AUGUST 18, 2020
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: Irecommend the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations and contract renewals. The proposals are public record
and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for each

respective item or group of items.
ITEMS

High School Diplomas

T-Shirts (JCPS All County)
Timeclock Kiosk

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on
Group Term Life/AD & D Insurance

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on
Disability Income Program

Contract Renewal - Automotive Glass
& Installation (%)

Contract Renewal - Shoes, Athletic for 15th
District PTA

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

MP:CH:ww

BID ID

AWARD OF BID CONTRACT PERIOD

7876

7878

7879

3043

3044

7758

7772

All bids rejected. Will be rebid at a later date using revised specifications.
Alan Hyman Enterprises, Inc. August 23, 2020 through August 22, 2021.
Touchpoint Industries, LLC ~ August 18, 2020 through August 17, 2021.

- September 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021,
Renewal 5.

--- September 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021,
Renewal 5.

- October 22, 2020 through October 21, 2021,
Renewal 1 of 2.

- October 25, 2020 through October 24, 2021,
Renewal 1 of 1.

EST. COST

TIES

$3,247
$52,013

$706,797

$1,984,483

$8,652

$33,872

None

None



