TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE: AUGUST 18, 2020

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: I recommend the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations and contract renewals. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for each respective item or group of items.

<u>ITEMS</u>	BID ID	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
High School Diplomas	7876	All bids rejected. Will be rebi	d at a later date using revised specifications.		
T-Shirts (JCPS All County)	7878	Alan Hyman Enterprises, Inc.	August 23, 2020 through August 22, 2021.	\$3,247	None
Timeclock Kiosk	7879	Touchpoint Industries, LLC	August 18, 2020 through August 17, 2021.	\$52,013	None
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on Group Term Life/AD & D Insurance	3043		September 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, Renewal 5.	\$706,797	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on Disability Income Program	3044		September 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, Renewal 5.	\$1,984,483	
Contract Renewal - Automotive Glass & Installation (%)	7758		October 22, 2020 through October 21, 2021, Renewal 1 of 2.	\$8,652	
Contract Renewal - Shoes, Athletic for 15th District PTA	7772		October 25, 2020 through October 24, 2021, Renewal 1 of 1.	\$33,872	

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code. MP:CH:ww